RESOLUTION NO. _5~30lo-4"1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done in
completing the 2009 Street Improvements Program - Driveway Replacement along Trinity
Place (Funded by the Camden County Community Development Block Grant Program, Years 30
and 31); Roadway Reconstruction along the following intersections: (B) Fifth Avenue and
Reading Avenue, (C) Fourth Avenue and Reading Avenue, (E) Albertson Avenue and Dubois
Avenue and (F) Chesterfield Road and Nassau Drive; and Partial Roadway Reconstruction,

School Lane and Woodiand Avenue in the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey;
WHEREAS, Change Order No. 4 was developed to itemize and authorize those changes.

WHEREAS, certification has been received by the Treasurer/Finance Director that

sufficient funds have been allocated for this Change Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Barrington that Change Order
No. 4 is hereby wuthorized and approval is hereby granted to revised Contract amount from

$377,563.17 TO $389,313.17 (Net Increase $11,750.00).

Date:

John Rink, Mayor

Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk

I certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of

the Borough of Rerrington on

Date;

Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk



